

City Council Agenda Report

City of Long Lake

450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606 Long Lake, MN 55356

MEETING DATE / March 19, 2024

SUBJECT: Temporary On Sale Liquor License Request for the Church of St. George's

Annual Festival of Music Event

Prepared By: Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk Report Date: 3/12/2024

Recommended City Council Action

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to approve issuance of a 1 to 4 Day Temporary On Sale Liquor License for the Church of St. George to allow the sale/service of alcoholic beverages during the Church's Festival of Music event on Saturday, May 4, 2024.

Overview / Background

The Church of St. George has submitted an application for a 1 to 4 Day Temporary On Sale Liquor License to permit sale/service of alcoholic beverages at their annual Festival of Music. The Church's event will be held on Saturday, May 4 beginning at 5:00 pm in the St. George Community Center, and will feature a dinner as well as music performances by the Church's cherub, teen and adult choirs.

Staff recommends approval of the temporary liquor license as requested.

Supporting Information

- Application for 1 to 4 Day Temporary On Sale Liquor License form
- Introductory letter dated March 6, 2024
- Church of St. George 2024 Festival of Music event announcement flier